Ferrovia Transrail Solutions 

Private Limited (“FTSPL”); 
b. Transferee Company: BF Infrastructure Limited 

(“BFIL”); 
c. BFIL holds 100% of the paid-up share capital of FTSPL; 
d. Turnover / Revenue from operations for year ended 

March 31, 2025: 
BFIL: Rs. 2,91,770/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety-One 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy only) 
FTSPL: NIL. 

ii. Whether the 
transaction would 
fall within related 
party transactions? 
If yes, whether the 
same is done at 
arm’s length;  

The Transferor Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of the 
Transferee Company. The proposed merger does not fall